PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jeremiah M. Callahan	08/08/2006
Mr. James E. Barzyk	07/29/2006
Mr. John H. Bowers	07/19/2006
Teknokon, LLC	07/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISI Technology, LLC
Street Address:	1655 Middle Street
City:	Sullivans Island
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29482

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60677552
Application Number:	60709528
Application Number:	60726473
Application Number:	11352184
PCT Number:	US0617172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500503113

Fax Number: (225)381-9197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2253460285

Email: dardena@phelps.com

Correspondent Name: Allen Darden
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4412

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70810

PATENT

REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0850

00.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21159-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen Darden
Total Attachments: 3 source=ISlassignments#page1.tif source=ISlassignments#page2.tif source=ISlassignments#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Jeremiah M. Callahan

Sullivans Island, SC

hereby assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

ISI Technology, LLC

1655 Middle Street Sullivans Island, SC

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title, and interest, to the extent owned by ASSIGNOR, if any, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which form part of the inventions entitled Direct Electric Resistance Liquid Heater, and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute applications, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. This assignment includes but is not limited to any and all rights, title, and interests of ASSIGNOR in the inventions described in U.S. provisional patent application numbers 60/677,552 (filed 05/04/2005), 60/709,528 (filed 08/19/2005), and 60/726,473 (filed 10/13/2005), and in U.S. patent application number 11/352,184 (filed 02/10.2006), and international patent application number PCT/US2006/017172 (filed 03 May 2006), along with all rights, title, and interests of ASSIGNOR to said applications and to any letters patent issuing therefrom.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE in the drafting and filing of patent applications covering the inventions, including executing application documents, at ASSIGNEE's cost.

SIGNED THIS & day of August, 2006.

Assignor: Jeremiah M. Callahan

Assignee: Is Technology, LLC By: Jeremiah M. Callahan, Member

BR:265590.3

PATENT REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

James E. Barzyk

Naperville, Illinois

hereby assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

ISI Technology, LLC

1655 Middle Street Sullivans Island, SC

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title, and interest, to the extent owned by ASSIGNOR, if any, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which form part of the inventions entitled Direct Electric Resistance Liquid Heater, and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute applications, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. This assignment includes but is not limited to any and all rights, title, and interests of ASSIGNOR in the inventions described in U.S. provisional patent application numbers 60/677,552 (filed 05/04/2005), 60/709,528 (filed 08/19/2005), and 60/726,473 (filed 10/13/2005), and in U.S. patent application number 11/352,184 (filed 02/10.2006), and international patent application number PCT/US2006/017172 (filed 03 May 2006), along with all rights, title, and interests of ASSIGNOR to said applications and to any letters patent issuing therefrom.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE in the drafting and filing of patent applications covering the inventions, including executing application documents, at ASSIGNEE's cost.

SIGNED BY ASSIGNOR THIS 24 day of 2444, 2006.

esignor: James E. Barzyk

ISI Technology, LLC

By: Jeremiah M. Callahan, Member

PR-265590.3 BR 455697.1

> PATENT REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNORS:

John H. Bowers

and

Teknokon, LLC

Clarksburg, NJ

Clarksburg, NJ

hereby assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

ISI Technology, LLC 1655 Middle Street Sullivans Island, SC

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE.

the entire right, title, and interest, to the extent owned by ASSIGNORS, or either of them, if any, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which form part of the inventions entitled Direct Electric Resistance Liquid Heater, and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute applications, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. This assignment includes but is not limited to any and all rights, title, and interests of ASSIGNORS in the inventions described in U.S. provisional patent application numbers 60/677,552 (filed 05/04/2005), 60/709,528 (filed 08/19/2005), and 60/726,473 (filed 10/13/2005), and in U.S. patent application number 11/352,184 (filed 02/10.2006), and international patent application number PCT/US2006/017172 (filed 03 May 2006), along with all rights, title, and interests of ASSIGNORS to said applications and to any letters patent issuing therefrom.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNORS further acknowledge that ASSIGNEE does not, by accepting this assignment, agree, concede or otherwise indicate that ASSIGNORS have ever had any rights in the inventions described above; this Assignment Agreement being entered into only to assure that there is no future dispute concerning the ownership of the rights in and to the inventions described above and any patents issuing therefrom. ASSIGNORS further agree to provide reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE in the drafting and filing of patent applications covering the inventions, including executing application documents, at ASSIGNEE's cost.

SIGNED BY ASSIGNORS THIS 19 day of July, 2006.

Assignor: John H. Bowers, Individually

Assignee: ISI Technology, LLC By: Jeremiah M. Callahan, Member

Assignor: Teknokon, LLC By: John H. Bowers, Principal

> PATENT REEL: 020739 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 04/02/2008